
Information

Description:EMN2/1040028140/Medical Oxygen A& B
Type
Bid invitation number:6300037488
Version:        1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: INDIA
Submission period: 18.05.2022 17:00:00
Opening date: 18.05.2022 17:00:00
Created On: 11.05.2022 01:55:40

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
SUPPLY OF MEDICAL OXYGEN 'A’ and ‘B’ TYPE IN YOUR/BEML CYLINDERS.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Delivery Terms: FDD/FOR BEML, KGF.
2. Payment Terms: 60 Days from receipt & acceptance of cylinder. For Micro/ Small Enterprises, it is 45 Days.
3. Micro & Small enterprise bidders to indicate Udyog Aadhar Memorandum number (UAM) and declaration of UAM
on their bid.
4. Quote should be valid for minimum 60days from the date of Bid opening. Bids with validity of less than 60 days
are liable for rejection.
5. Firm to indicate GSTIN and applicable GST in their Bid.
6. Firm to indicate HSN CODE for the items in the items in the Bid invitation
7. Firm to indicate the time requirement for supply.
8. Firm to indicate complete specification and other connected details in their Bid.
9. L-1 EVALUATION WILL BE BASED ON LANDED COST OF TECHNICALLY ACCEPTED BIDS AND ORDER
WILL BE PLACED ON SINGLE FIRM.

SCOPE OF SUPPLY AND OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Firm has to collect BEML empty cylinders refill & supply the cylinders.
2. Firm should quote basic price for refill & supply per cylinder only.
3. Quantity Requirement: Quantity projected is tentative requirement for ONE YEAR. BEML Ltd. reserves the right
to increase/decrease the quantity during the pendency of the Purchase Order at the same terms and conditions.
Indents for supplies will be given based on our requirement only. Firm has to supply as per BEML requirement and



Information

Description:EMN2/1040028140/Medical Oxygen A& B
Type
Bid invitation number:6300037488
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

within 48 Hrs from the indent.
4. Quoted/finalized rates should be firm for contract period/till completion of supply quantity. No variation on account
of market price fluctuation shall be allowed.
5. Delivery and Liquidated Damages: Delivery is the essence of this Contract. Schedules for supply will be given by
BEML in advance. LD clause shall be applicable as per Terms and Conditions of BEML Ltd Purchase Order.
6. Non Performance Clause: As delivery is the essence of contract, in case of non-performance of the order placed
on the firm, BEMLwill have an option of taking alternate procurement action at firm’s risk & cost apart from recovery
of LD.
7. Firm should send Test Certificate with each batch of supply.
8. Firm should indicate the quantity filled in each cylinder.
9. Our returnable cylinders/ are our property. These cylinders should not be sold, lent, pledged, hypothecated,
encumbered, transferred and or used for filling other gases, other than through us, either directly by you or by any
other party. You must ensure in your own interest about the correctness of the total number of cylinders received as
well as the serial number marked on them with specific reference to our delivery challan sending to you along with
our supply. Any discrepancy noticed either in total number of cylinders or serial number of cylinders must be
suitably corrected immediately in the challan before returning the same duly acknowledged failing which, no
complaint will be entertained by us.
10. Loss or Damage to cylinder parts:
a. In case any of our cylinder are lost or damaged by you beyond repair, we shall be charging you the cost of
cylinder plus taxes if any, which is the compensation, we shall be charging value of each cylinder shall be payable
by you.
b. Cylinder Damage/Parts: If any cylinder/parts received in damaged condition which necessitates
repair/replacement it will be repaired/replaced will be charged.
Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 002401030295 OXYGEN CYLINDER -
(MEDICAL OXYGEN)

 00:00:00 500  NO

Material Specification Text:
FILLING OF MEDICAL OXYGEN GAS IN BEML CYLINDERS'B' TYPECYLINDERS  (1320 LITRES CAPACITY
)

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %



Information

Description:EMN2/1040028140/Medical Oxygen A& B
Type
Bid invitation number:6300037488
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

2 002401030385 MEDICAL OXYGEN  'A'
TYPE

 00:00:00 100  NO

Material Specification Text:
SUPPLY OF MEDICAL OXYGEN 'A'TYPE IN YOUR/BEML CYLINDERS.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %


